

				NLY
	TUCY.	Stamp H	lere	
CEF	RTIFICATE			
Fee Rece	DEPARTM ived:	ENT OF H	ALTH 42	00,
Check #:	1162	B	-07	
Initials	JK			

NURSING HOME ALTERNATIV	EUSE BED BANKING NOTICE
	conformance of the project with all applicable review criteria 8.111 and Washington Administrative Code (WAC) 246-310-
Alternate Use Bed Banking notices must be submit the completed invoice on page 2 of this form.	ted with a fee in accordance with WAC 246-310-990 and
and WAC 246-310-395, rules and regulations adopted certify that the statements made in this notice are correct	Alternative Use in accordance with provisions in RCW 70.38 d by the Washington State Department of Health. I hereby it to the best of my knowledge and belief.
Tekoa Care Center Name of the Nursing Home (facility)	
• , ,,	
Tekoa Operations LLC Name of the facility's Licensee	
Josh Wester	208-371-3449
Print Name of person making the request	Telephone Number
Co-owner	Co-owner
Title of person making the request	Relationship to licensee
	material facts, misrepresentation, false statements or action contained in this notice shall be grounds for actions iture of the beds. $\frac{10/19/2018}{\text{Date}}$
Address: 330 N Madison Tekoa, WA 99033	

Invoice for Submission of Full Facility Closure Bed Banking Notice

- 1. This form must be accompanied by a check payable to: *The Department of Health* for the review fee as identified below.
- 2. Complete the following prior to submission for review:

REVIEW FEE: $\frac{1}{347}$ (Refer to fee schedule)

APPLICANT NAME: Tekoa Care Center - Tekoa Operations LLC

DATE OF SUBMISSION: 10/19/2018 CHECK NUMBER: 11628

3. Mail **ORIGINAL**, signed notice and payment to:

Physical Address:

Department of Health Certificate of Need Program 310 Israel Road SE **Tumwater**, Washington 98501

To mail overnight, UPS or FedEx

Department of Health Certificate of Need Program P O Box 47852 Olympia, Washington 98504-7852

WASHINGTON STATE CERTIFICATE OF NEED PROGRAM RCW 70.38 AND WAC 246-310

FULL FACILITY CLOSURE BED BANKING

The following information is used to evaluate the conformance of the project with all applicable review criteria in Revised Code of Washington (RCW) 70.38.115 and Washington Administrative Code (WAC) 246-310-396.

Please note the following definition:

- "Effective date of facility closure" means:
- The date on which the facility's license was relinquished, revoked or expired; or
- The date the last resident leaves the facility, whichever comes first.

Information Requirements:	
1. Effective Date of the Facility's Closure: 10/17/2018	
2. Number of beds to be banked:32	
3. Is the existing licensee the building owner? Yes No	(Yes, go to question 5)
4. Does the building owner have a secured interest in the nursing home. In the event the existing nursing home licensee is not the building of	
 a) If the building owner has a secured interest in the the building owner indicating the building owner' 	bed rights, an original written statement signed by s approval of the facility's closure,
b) If the building owner does not have a secured inte the building owner by the licensee informing the building owner by the buildi	
5. If the party making this banking request is other than the licensee, pled rights.	provide documentation of the secured interest in the
6. Name and address of Contact Person throughout the bed banking pe	eriod:
	208-371-3449 elephone Number
Address: 2626 E 12th St.	•
Tekan, WA 99033	

Please note: If the beds being banked are licensed as part of an acute care hospital and used for transitional care (TCU), skilled nursing care (SNF), or nursing home care and recognized by the Certificate of Need program as nursing home beds, I understand that the use of these beds for any acute care services requires Certificate of Need review and approval under RCW 70.38.105(4) (e).

I understand that Certificate of need review shall be required for <u>ANY</u> party proposing to re-license the nursing home beds. Need shall be deemed met when the applicant is the licensee and who had operated the beds for at least one year immediately preceding the bed banking, and who is proposing to re-license the beds in the same planning area.